FORCE
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves
FORCE is a product brand of CNC Flow Control
ABOUT CNC FLOW CONTROL
Founded in 2017, CNC Flow Control is new only in name. Headquartered in Houston, this single business entity
unifies several trusted valve and flow line brands from across industry, creating an experienced, collaborative and
diverse team. From extensive, long range projects to same-day delivery of commodity valves, our team is dedicated
to understanding customers’ needs in order to ensure exceptional service and the best solutions.

0.01
19www.cncflowcontrol.com   Force Trunnion
HOW TO ORDER A Force® Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve
Example: A 1”, Class 150, 2 Piece, Full Port Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve with Raised Face Flanged End
Connections, Carbon Steel Body, Carbon Steel+ ENP Ball and 410 SS + ENP Stem with PTFE Seats, Viton® O-Rings,
and Lever is written as 1-BTN11-AAA1L-1.
A – B C D – E F G H I – J
1 BTN 1 1 A A A 1 L 1
B BALL VALVE TYPE
BU 1 PC Floating BV
BF 2 PC Floating BV w/ Bolted Body
BN 3-Way BV w/ 90° V-Ball
BV 3-Way BV w/ 120° V-Ball
BT 2 PC Trunnion BV w/o Grease Fitting
BTN 2 PC Trunnion BV w/ Grease Fitting
BUM 1 PC Metal Seated Floating BV
BFM 2 PC Metal Seated Floating BV w/
Bolted Body
BTM 2 PC Metal Seated Trunnion BV w/
Grease Fitting
BUC Cryo. 1 PC Floating BV
BFC Cryo. 2 PC Floating BV w/ Bolted Body
BTC Cryo. 2 PC Trunnion BV w/ Grease
Fitting
BP Pocketless BV
BJ Jacketed BV
C PORT
1 Full Port
2 Reduced Port
A SIZE
0.5 1/2"
0.75 3/4"
1 1"
1.5 1-1/2"
2 2"
3 3"
4 4"
5 5"
6 6"
8 8"
10 10"
12 12"
14 14"
16 16"
18 18"
20 20"
24 24"
30 30"
36 36"
E BODY MATERIAL
A A216-WCB (A105)
B A351-CF8 (F304)
C A351-CF8M (F316)
D A351-CF3 (F304L)
E A351-CF3M (F316L)
F A351-CN7M (Alloy 20)
G A217-WC1
H A217-WC6 (F11)
J A217-WC9 (F22)
K A352-LCC
L A352-LC2
M A352-LC3
N A352-LCB (LF2)
P A217-C5
Q Duplex
R Monel
S Hastelloy®
T Titanium
U Inconel
V Super Duplex
X Other
D PRESSURE CLASS
1 Class 150